

Zebulon Parks & Recreation Department Advisory Board May 18th, 2024

Parks & Recreation Advisory Board

The Zebulon Parks and Recreation Advisory Board will conduct a meeting on Saturday, May 18th at 9 AM for the purpose of conducting a retreat. The meeting will be held at Zebulon Town Hall, 1003 N. Arendell Avenue.

Meeting Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approval of Agenda
- 3. Presentations/ Work Session
 - a. Recreation Resources Service: Advisory Board Training:
 Recreation Resources Service (RRS) will share how they support communities across the state to enhance parks and recreation programs, projects, and initiatives. RRS will provide a presentation designed to provide useful information to the Advisory Board to support them in their efforts to enhance and improve parks and recreation opportunities in the Town of Zebulon. The Advisory Board will engage in discussion about how this provided information can be used to help

b. Park Tour

shape their year ahead.

The Advisory Board will visit Little River Park to discuss the status of Phase 1, future phases and regional connections.

4. Adjournment